
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2018-183 Name: 1301 S. Ocean Drive -Reading Center

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/29/2018 Department of Development Services

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2018 6/6/2018

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Execute The Attached Fifth Amendment To The Lease Of Real Property Between The
City Of Hollywood (Landlord) And Broward County (Tenant) For The Continued Location Of A Reading
Center At The Hollywood Beach Culture And Community Center, Extending The Lease From July 1,
2018 To June 30, 2019, With Automatic Renewals Each Year Thereafter Unless Written Notice To
Terminate By Either Landlord Or Tenant Is Provided 180 Days Before Expiration Of The Present Term.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso Oster Library readingcenterrev.pdf, 2. Exhibit 1
Hollywood_Beach_Library_Fifth_Amendment_3.20.18.pdf, 3. Exhibit A - 1992 Interlocal
Agreement.pdf, 4. Exhibit B - 1993 Lease Agreement.pdf, 5. 2013 Fourth Amendment.pdf, 6.
terreadingcenter.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting6/6/2018 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

